5.3
336
Overview
Magnet wire termination
The tough, high temperature insulation on magnet wire used by
electrical motor and transformer manufacturers creates problems
in splicing and terminating. The durability of magnet wire
insulation has made dip-soldering or brazing extremely difficult

** Not recommended for aluminium magnet wire finer than 0.4 mm2
See pages 354 to 359 for tooling specifications
Ordering Information
PRODUCT REF. DIMENSIONS COMBINED ROUND RECTANGULAR WIRE RANGE TOOLING
A D E* WIRE SIZE WIRE RANGE WIRE THICKNESS WIRE WIDTH HAND POWER
MIN - MAX MIN - MAX MIN - MAX TOOL TOOL***
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm2] [mm] [mm] [mm]
22L004 3.8 2.8 1.3 0.23 - 0.87 0.20 - 1.00** – – ERG1804
22L001 8.1 4.1 2.5 0.20 - 2.10 0.50 - 1.45** 0.50 - 1.25 0.50 - 2.50 ERG1801
11903A
22L002 8.1 6.4 2.5 1.00 - 3.30 0.50 - 1.40** 0.50 - 1.25 0.50 - 2.80 ERG1802
11904A
22L006 11.5 6.4 3.3 1.30 - 6.24 1.30 - 2.05 1.30 - 1.50 1.30 - 4.10 ERG1806
13500
22L008 17.8 12.7 3.8 6.50 - 15.50 1.00 - 1.30 1.00 - 1.60 1.60 - 9.53 – 13100A, 13400
22L009 17.8 14 5.6 18.30 - 43.60 1.30 - 2.58 2.00 - 4.60 2.00 - 9.50 – TBM15i
* Reference dimension (crimped height): see installing die illustration for gauging